352'8&7�,1)250$7,21
Copyright © Cirrus Logic, Inc. 1999
(All Rights Reserved)
2-, 4-, or 8-Channel,
16/24-Bit Buffered ∆Σ
Multi-Range ADC
The following information is based on the
technical data sheet:

8 PI317PP3 APR ‘99
CS5521/22/23/24/28
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Model
Number
Bits Channels
Linearity
Error (Max)
Temperature
Range
Package
CS5521-AP 16 2 ±0.003% -40°C to +85°C 20-pin 0.3" Skinny Plastic DIP
CS5521-AS 16 2 ±0.003% -40°C to +85°C 20-pin 0.2" Plastic SSOP
CS5522-AP 24 2 ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 20-pin 0.3" Skinny Plastic DIP
CS5522-AS 24 2 ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 20-pin 0.2" Plastic SSOP
CS5523-AP 16 4 ±0.003% -40°C to +85°C 24-pin 0.3" Skinny Plastic DIP
CS5523-AS 16 4 ±0.003% -40°C to +85°C 24-pin 0.2" Plastic SSOP
CS5524-AP 24 4 ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 24-pin 0.3" Skinny Plastic DIP
CS5524-AS 24 4 ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 24-pin 0.2" Plastic SSOP
CS5528-AP 24 8 ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 24-pin 0.3" Skinny Plastic DIP
CS5528-AS 24 8 ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 24-pin 0.2" Plastic SSOP
5521pi_3.fm  Page 8  Monday, April 12, 1999  12:03 PM
PI317PP3 APR ‘99 9
CS5521/22/23/24/28
Ordering Information